

John Lewis Stock Number	77060712
Name	HOT AND SPICY
Ingredients	<p>Mexican Jalapeno Hot Sauce 59ml Water, Jalapeño Chillies (33%), Habanero Chillies (18%), Salt, Acetic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Chlorophyll. Made in Costa Rica.</p> <p>Cajun Hot Sauce 59ml Water, Cayenne Chillies (29%), Salt, Acetic acid, Naga Jolokia Chillies (2%), Onion, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder, Ascorbic Acid. Made in Costa Rica.</p> <p>Teriyaki Hot Sauce 59ml Water, Brown Sugar, Pineapple (14.5%), <u>Soy</u> Protein, Blackberry Wine, Honey, Glucose, Tomato Paste, Corn Starch, Ginger, Molasses, Salt, Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate, Onion, Cinnamon, Cloves. Allergens are underlined. Made in Costa Rica.</p> <p>Thai Sriracha Sauce 59ml Red Jalapeño Chillies, Water, Sugar, Garlic, Cane Vinegar, Potassium Sorbate, <u>Bisulphite</u>, Xanthan gum. Allergens are underlined. Made in Costa Rica.</p> <p>Caribbean Hot Sauce 59ml Water, Orange Habanero Chillies (8%), Onions, White Vinegar, <u>Mustard</u> Powder, Honey, Salt, Habanero Chillies (2%), Garlic, Naga Jolokia Chillies (1%), Acetic Acid, Curry, Paprika, Xanthan Gum, Pepper Oleoresin, Turmeric Oleoresin. Allergens are underlined. Made in Costa Rica.</p> <p>Indian Naga Hot Sauce 59ml Water, Naga Jolokia Chillies (26%), Habanero Chillies (18%), Salt, Onions, Lime Juice, Acetic Acid, Passion Fruit, Citric Acid, Garlic Pulp, Xanthan Gum. Made in Costa Rica.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients underlined	
May contain statements	See ingredients and allergens
Net Quantity	354ml
Country of Origin	Costa Rica
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	Edinburgh Preserves, The Officers Mess, Drem Airfield, Fenton Barns, East Lothian EH39 5AW
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	Mexican Jalapeno Hot Sauce Energy 99kJ/24kcal, Fat 0.3g (saturates 0g), Carbohydrates 5.6g (sugars 1.5g), Protein 0.6g, Salt 10.7g - HEAT 5

	<p>Cajun Hot Sauce Energy 87kJ/21kcal, Fat 0.1g (saturates 0g), Carbohydrates 5.2g (sugars 1.7g), Protein 0.6g, Salt 6.3g - HEAT 6</p> <p>Teriyaki Hot Sauce Energy 627kJ/150kcal, Fat 0g (saturates 0g), Carbohydrates 34g (sugars 28g), Protein 4g, Salt 5.8g - HEAT 1</p> <p>Thai Sriracha Sauce Energy 276kJ/66kcal, Fat 0.4g (saturates 0.1g), Carbohydrates 15.1g (sugars 10.3g), Protein 1.7g, Salt 5.7g - HEAT 3</p> <p>Caribbean Hot Sauce Energy 198kJ/47kcal, Fat 1.8g (saturates 0.1g), Carbohydrates 6.7g (sugars 4.3g), Protein 1.5g, Salt 4.6g - HEAT 8</p> <p>Indian Naga Hot Sauce Energy 77kJ/18kcal, Fat 0.3g (saturates 0g), Carbohydrates 4.2g (sugars 1.5g), Protein 0.6g, Salt 10.2g - HEAT 10</p>
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y